
NAME Class Crow Hog Bobcat Coyote TOTAL Place Crow Hog Bobcat Coyote TOTAL Place AGG Place

Joe Stewart M 8 10 7 8 33 MW 9 7 7 9 32 2nd Open 65 MW

Mike Redin M 7 6 8 10 31 2nd Open 9 8 9 7 33 MW 64 2nd Open

Nate Glover M 4 2 10 8 24 2nd M 10 6 9 7 32 1st M 56 1st M

Rod Morton M 5 5 7 6 23 5 8 5 6 24 47 2nd M

Dave Parker M 4 5 8 7 24 1st M 4 6 7 5 22 46

Dave Severance M 6 3 2 8 19 4 7 6 9 26 2nd M 45

Roy Williams M 2 1 5 6 14 4 3 7 10 24 38

Steve Palovich Uncl 2 4 3 7 16 3 1 5 3 12 28

NAME Class Crow Hog Bobcat Coyote TOTAL Place Crow Hog Bobcat Coyote TOTAL Place AGG Place

Marrianne Hauser AAA 9 5 4 8 26 7 8 9 10 34 1st AAA 60 1st AAA

Dave Zimmerman AAA 7 9 6 8 30 1st AAA 6 6 8 8 28 3rd AAA 58 2nd AAA

John Mekis AAA 5 6 7 9 27 3rd AAA 7 6 9 7 29 2nd AAA 56 3rd AAA

Jeff Schatz AAA 5 3 10 10 28 2nd AAA 8 5 7 8 28 56 4th AAA

William Nolan AAA 5 6 7 7 25 4 7 7 5 23 48 5th AAA

Frank Litavish AAA 3 5 3 9 20 5 7 7 8 27 47 6th AAA

Don Mild AAA 0 6 7 9 22 4 7 8 6 25 47

Matt Reidel AAA 5 4 7 4 20 5 5 7 7 24 44

Gary Loomis AAA 3 4 6 7 20 5 6 5 6 22 42

Steve Virts AAA 3 2 7 4 16 7 7 5 7 26 42

Rick Weyandt AAA 6 2 4 8 20 2 4 8 7 21 41

Josh Peters AAA 3 7 2 4 16 5 5 7 5 22 38

Deb Smith AAA 5 3 4 8 20 4 4 3 7 18 38

John Hauser AAA 3 2 6 8 19 1 6 6 5 18 37

Ryan Sooy AAA 2 5 3 2 12 10 6 4 4 24 36

Brad Evert AAA 4 1 5 6 16 5 4 5 5 19 35

Mark Dove AAA 9 2 4 4 19 3 0 6 7 16 35

Dan Bojarski AAA 3 5 5 4 17 3 2 5 7 17 34

Gary Smith AAA 5 4 2 7 18 4 1 4 7 16 34

John Luchs AAA 7 2 4 4 17 4 3 4 5 16 33

Barry Brew AAA 4 4 8 0 16 4 3 2 7 16 32

Ron Smith AAA 5 3 3 6 17 2 6 2 4 14 31

Tom Danias AAA 4 0 5 5 14 2 3 4 8 17 31

Harold Frey AAA 4 3 2 3 12 2 3 0 7 12 24

Robert Lemke AAA 0 3 5 1 9 1 6 3 2 12 21

VARMINT  BENCH  SILHOUETTE  CHAMPIONSHIP 12 lb.  -  Ridgway Rifle Club    August 30 & 31, 2025

MATCH  1 MATCH  2



Brian Cain AAA 0 9 9 3 21 0 21

Merle Bolette AAA 1 5 6 5 17 0 17

Rick Thor AAA 0 5 1 9 3 18 18

NAME Class Crow Hog Bobcat Coyote TOTAL Place Crow Hog Bobcat Coyote TOTAL Place AGG Place

Kenny Johnson AA 4 8 1 4 17 1st AA 6 4 6 7 23 1st AA 40 1st AA

James Snyder AA 2 4 6 5 17 2nd AA 3 5 7 4 19 2nd AA 36 2nd AA

Bob Jacob AA 5 2 5 5 17 3rd AA 6 2 4 7 19 36 3rd AA

Art Govin AA 0 3 7 6 16 6 2 7 4 19 3rd AA 35

Herb Brew AA 3 2 4 6 15 7 1 2 4 14 29

Bill Behnke AA 1 4 5 4 14 1 6 2 7 16 30

Dan Shippy AA 1 5 1 6 13 1 5 2 0 8 21

Matt Bluntzer AA 2 4 5 2 13 0 2 2 3 7 20

Tim Davenport AA 0 3 7 6 16 0 16

NAME Class Crow Hog Bobcat Coyote TOTAL Place Crow Hog Bobcat Coyote TOTAL Place AGG Place

David Zimmerman M 8 7 8 8 31 MW 5 8 9 4 26 57 MW

Rod Morton M 7 3 10 7 27 2nd M 7 5 9 7 28 3rd M 55 2nd Open

Mike Redin M 6 4 4 8 22 5 10 9 6 30 2nd M 52 1st M

Merle Bolette M 0 8 8 6 22 6 7 8 9 30 1st M 52 2nd M

Nate Glover M 7 4 8 9 28 1st M 9 1 7 6 23 51 3rd M

Mike Goodman Jr M 5 5 7 6 23 2 10 8 6 26 49

Joe Stewart M 4 8 6 5 23 3rd M 7 6 2 9 24 47

Roy Williams M 2 7 6 4 19 4 4 6 8 22 41

Josh Peters M 4 4 1 7 16 2 5 7 8 22 38

Tom McIntosh UNC 2 4 4 3 13 0 13

NAME Class Crow Hog Bobcat Coyote TOTAL Place Crow Hog Bobcat Coyote TOTAL Place AGG Place

John Mekis AAA 8 4 9 8 29 2nd AAA 4 9 7 7 27 1st AAA 56 1st AAA

Dave Parker AAA 4 9 9 7 29 1st AAA 6 6 7 7 26 2nd AAA 55 2nd AAA

PJ Solomon AAA 6 4 8 5 23 8 9 9 5 31 MW 54 3rd AAA

Gary Loomis AAA 6 3 7 6 22 6 8 8 9 31 2nd Open 53 4th AAA

Jeff Schatz AAA 7 7 6 8 28 3rd AAA 6 3 8 7 24 52 5th AAA

Matt Riedel AAA 5 9 7 6 27 7 4 8 5 24 51 6th AAA

Don Mild AAA 6 5 8 5 24 6 4 6 9 25 49 7th AAA

Steve Lee AAA 9 5 5 6 25 5 5 3 10 23 48 8th AAA

VARMINT  BENCH  SILHOUETTE CHAMPIONSHIP  17 lb.  -  Ridgway Rifle Club    August 30 & 31, 2025

MATCH  1 MATCH  2



Greg Clark AAA 9 8 3 6 26 3 4 9 6 22 48 9th AAA

Paul Shepard AAA 4 9 6 5 24 6 3 6 9 24 48 10th AAA

John Hauser AAA 6 5 5 6 22 6 8 4 7 25 3rd AAA 47 11th AAA

Tim Smith AAA 9 3 9 5 26 2 2 10 7 21 47 12th AAA

Gabe Goodman AAA 7 2 8 8 25 2 6 5 7 20 45 13th AAA

John Shaw AAA 4 7 8 3 22 3 6 5 8 22 44 14th AAA

Deb Smith AAA 4 4 5 10 23 3 7 4 7 21 44 15th AAA

William Nolan AAA 5 4 7 4 20 2 5 9 8 24 44 16th AAA

Frank Litavish AAA 8 6 5 7 26 3 5 2 7 17 43 17th AAA

Frank Germano AAA 6 7 6 3 22 3 2 6 9 20 42 18th AAA

Ron Smith AAA 5 2 6 7 20 1 9 4 8 22 42 19th AAA

Dan Bojarski AAA 5 4 5 5 19 5 4 4 9 22 41 20th AAA

Ryan Sooy AAA 5 4 7 6 22 6 5 5 3 19 41

David Severance AAA 6 4 3 3 16 5 5 8 7 25 41

Karen Schatz AAA 3 3 7 8 21 10 4 3 3 20 41

Monty Barnes AAA 4 3 7 6 20 6 1 7 7 21 41

Bonnie Hoffman AAA 6 1 6 5 18 4 6 4 8 22 40

Fred Kielbowick AAA 2 9 2 3 16 6 6 1 10 23 39

Mike Rook AAA 2 3 6 6 17 4 9 4 5 22 39

Laura Goodman AAA 4 4 5 6 19 1 7 5 7 20 39

Mark Robison AAA 5 3 5 5 18 4 7 6 4 21 39

Barry Brew AAA 6 5 3 10 24 2 5 4 4 15 39

Don Hoffman AAA 2 5 5 5 17 3 7 5 6 21 38

Marianne Hauser AAA 3 3 3 6 15 5 7 5 6 23 38

Bud Arp AAA 8 6 4 6 24 1 3 7 3 14 38

Lisa Sooy AAA 2 2 7 6 17 5 4 9 3 21 38

Ed Loccisano AAA 6 4 7 6 23 3 0 7 5 15 38

John Billick AAA 2 7 1 4 14 4 4 8 7 23 37

Clint Russ AAA 3 3 4 9 19 3 5 4 6 18 37

Shawn Auman AAA 0 3 9 6 18 6 4 3 6 19 37

Steve Virts AAA 2 0 9 6 17 7 5 7 1 20 37

Ray Halt AAA 6 6 4 2 18 7 2 0 9 18 36

Steve Palovich AAA 3 2 7 4 16 8 3 6 3 20 36

Thom Rogers AAA 0 8 6 3 17 3 3 5 7 18 35

Ray Eldred AAA 2 1 3 9 15 3 9 2 6 20 35

Mark Dove AAA 2 7 6 2 17 3 2 7 6 18 35

Jennifer Eldred AAA 8 3 3 3 17 4 5 7 2 18 35



John Prosper AAA 1 4 6 4 15 4 4 8 4 20 35

Gary Smith AAA 9 3 2 5 19 4 2 6 4 16 35

Kevin Kline AAA 5 3 4 5 17 3 6 3 5 17 34

Art Govin AAA 3 1 6 3 13 6 6 4 5 21 34

Kim Germino AAA 1 3 2 5 11 8 4 2 9 23 34

Albert Peters AAA 0 7 6 3 16 3 5 3 6 17 33

Alan Brandon AAA 6 5 4 2 17 2 4 4 6 16 33

Rick Thor AAA 7 4 4 7 22 3 4 4 0 11 33

Tom Danias AAA 1 3 9 5 18 3 4 2 6 15 33

Chuck Truesdell AAA 7 3 4 4 18 3 2 2 8 15 33

Nicholas Pease AAA 2 0 0 0 2 6 7 10 7 30 32

Brad Evert AAA 1 0 6 5 12 7 5 5 3 20 32

Tom Prosper AAA 3 7 4 2 16 2 3 4 6 15 31

Garrett Smith AAA 4 4 4 4 16 6 1 2 6 15 31

Anthony Santiso AAA 3 4 7 5 19 3 0 4 5 12 31

Gerimee Gervais AAA 7 1 4 2 14 5 1 6 5 17 31

Dave Robuck AAA 6 5 4 1 16 3 2 7 2 14 30

Gary Holben AAA 3 4 4 6 17 2 1 3 7 13 30

John Shipe AAA 2 3 2 8 15 1 6 3 4 14 29

Kathy Sadecky AAA 2 3 2 10 17 2 4 2 4 12 29

Randall Nemenz AAA 6 1 5 1 13 5 3 5 2 15 28

Don Campbell AAA 0 3 7 6 16 3 7 0 1 11 27

Rick Weyandt AAA 2 2 1 8 13 1 4 2 7 14 27

Charlie Lewis AAA 4 1 5 3 13 1 1 5 7 14 27

Robert Lemke AAA 2 0 1 5 8 2 2 9 6 19 27

Dan Shippy AAA 3 4 0 3 10 1 8 3 4 16 26

David Eldred AAA 4 1 1 2 8 3 2 7 4 16 24

Kevin Marchesani AAA 3 1 3 7 14 0 1 5 4 10 24

Jack Pistner AAA 3 2 5 0 10 3 1 6 3 13 23

Harold Frey AAA 1 6 2 5 14 0 0 1 6 7 21

Brian Cain AAA 9 9 3 9 30 2nd Open 0 30

Mike Huth AAA 0 3 8 5 4 20 20

Haden Peters AAA 0 6 4 4 5 19 19

Ed LaValle AAA 4 3 4 7 18 0 18

NAME Class Crow Hog Bobcat Coyote TOTAL Place Crow Hog Bobcat Coyote TOTAL Place AGG Place

Bill Behnke AA 5 4 3 9 21 3rd AA 4 9 8 6 27 1st AA 48 1st AA

Greg Yesko AA 3 1 10 7 21 6 4 5 6 21 3rd AA 42 2nd AA



Steve May AA 5 4 4 5 18 6 6 7 5 24 2nd AA 42 3rd AA

Kenny Johnson AA 8 4 6 4 22 2nd AA 7 0 7 5 19 41 4th AA

Dan Northhammer AA 7 6 7 6 26 1stAA 2 2 9 2 15 41 5th AA

James Snyder AA 3 4 3 4 14 2 4 5 7 18 32 6th AA

Matt Bluntzer AA 5 4 2 7 18 3 4 3 4 14 32

Randy Sherman AA 2 1 7 5 15 1 7 4 4 16 31

Herb Brew AA 8 2 6 4 20 3 2 4 1 10 30

Kaden Hoffman AA 0 3 1 7 11 3 7 4 4 18 29

Jane Kleindinst AA 0 2 9 2 13 3 3 5 2 13 26

Ron Forbes AA 1 4 2 3 10 2 4 0 9 15 25

Don Caton AA 1 3 4 1 9 2 3 3 8 16 25

John Roussel AA 4 1 4 0 9 2 1 7 4 14 23

Peter Occhioni AA 2 0 6 5 13 0 2 5 2 9 22

Kiyoshi Ishihara AA 0 2 2 3 7 1 1 5 3 10 17

Nicholas Tedesche AA 6 6 2 2 16 0 16

Scott Wilkowski AA 3 2 2 4 11 0 11


